	06-15-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) NLO 6: 11: 99 Tab settings	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101066056inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Woodcock, Glenn	2. Name and address oreiving party(ies): Name: Dynisco Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 4 Commercial Street City: Sharon State: MA ZIP: 02067 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/303,702 Filed: May 3, 1999 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jenkins & Wilson, P.A. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Suite 1400, University Tower 3100 Tower Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27707</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard E. Jenkins Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

06/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000339 09303702

01 FC:581

40.00 0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty Docket: 1285/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Glenn Woodcock, City of Conover, State of North Carolina, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIR-COOLED SHAFT SEAL for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on May 3, 1999 as Serial No. 09/303,702.

AND, WHEREAS, Dynisco, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having its principal office and place of business at 4 Commercial Street, Sharon, Massachusetts 02067, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0192 above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agree, and likewise bind his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this ______ day of ______ 1999.

Glenn Woodcock

Witnessed by:

11

Date

Name

Doto

-2-